STATE OF ALABAMA ) 11yo
SHELBY COUNTY ) AMENDMENT TQ LEASE AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Lease Agreement, which is dated as
of December 1, 1984, amends the Lease Agreement between
the parties hereto dated as of December 1, 1984 (the
"I,eaage") which is recorded in the office of the Judge of
Probate of Shelby County in Book 014 at Page 04.

1. Words used in this Amendment with initial capi-
talization shall have the meanings ascribed to them in
the Lease Agreement.

2. Section 10.2 of the Lease Agreement is hereby
. amended to read as follows:

"Section 10.2 Covenant Regarding Section
103(b)(6)(D) of the Code. The Lessor 18 issuing the
Bond pursuant to an election made by it under Section
103(b)(6)(D) of the Code. The Lessee covenants and
agrees that (i) the limitation set forth in said Sec-
tion 103(b)(6)(D) of the Code will not be exceeded
during the applicable six-year period with respect to
wpacilities' described in Section 103(b)(6)(E) of the
Code, and (ii) during such six-year period it will
not make, or permit to be made, capital expenditures
in an aggregate amount that would exceed the limita-
tion set forth in said Section 103(b)(6)(D).

sooc U2 mee 630

On or before the first day of the month in which
the Lessee's federal income tax return is due to be
filed with the Internal Revenue Service (without
regard to any extension of time) and on or before the
£irst day of each such month thereafter, to and
including such month in the year 1988, the Lessee
will furnish to the Bondholder a certificate of an
independent certified public accountant stating that
N the limitation imposed by said Section 103(b){(6)(D)
¥ had not been exceeded as of the last day of the Les-
3 gee's fiscal year next preceding the date on which
i the certificate is due or, in the case of the certi-
7 ficate due in suéh month in the year 1988, that such
-3 limitation had not been exceeded as of the end of the
% gix-year period to which the limitation applies. The
Lessee will also comply with any requirements,
including any €£iling or reporting requirements, that
_ have been or may be promulgated with respect to said
- Saction 103(b)(6)(D)."

.
c ey e i Sl e A - - ER

Pl Al o

QOM.I)-&:MJ , r)/t.u.tZi)

C

‘_ '. - Lo P . L - e

- - - - - .
TR M e W oA T
- L e ST e i

ey e - I o e s
M . I i e I - w, =7k
S -a I..:-J' . :.L-l.'-i:_'. '_lmﬂfﬁ.-'—r:-:{-"

, -
aad -
pr o AT ey
5 SR My,
o

;:-; e
¥ T
&

i

4




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lessor and the Lessee have
caugsed this instrument to be executed in their respective
corporate names and their respective corporate seals to
be hereunto affixed and attested, by their duly author-
szed officers, all as of December 1, 1984.

THE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF
iE, CITY OF COLUMBIANA

.'3,

‘"j E :- - =

& Z Jnn AT

= =0 AL AN ) i

3 Ve AlERgL S

s, £ .

: w“, 2oty 1ts Secretary
: ‘H‘\.._"”"“

4

Pt I W

PR 3
. (1]
¥

TR
|

B
)

WL '_I1. o . - _:'
% b IR KR W

[

_" RN K
EL B G ¥ Y
-":-_ -

LV EE

o o
assursy




» P h 1_- . - '_ : . - .
oty o g ey ey e m
Ry 5 TR e (e B PR

L T T
g gy

.':_—"‘. P A :
L ﬁﬁﬁ‘?ﬁ;"ﬁi’h‘?

LR e

"_"':."'!:u"'h:lr'-h'_‘ﬁl‘_""-_"ﬂ_. T

—_—r

L

-1
N
LN

w021 e 032

STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

I, Eva D.MNoosyen _, a Notary Public in and for .
said County in said State, ihereby certify that George |
Bentley, whose name as Chairman oOf the Board of Directors
of The Industrial Development Board of the City of
Columbiana, a public corporatiom, is gigned to the fore-
going Amendment to Lease Agreement and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of
the contents of said Amendment to Lease Agreement, he, as
guch officer and with full authority, executed the same
voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

. 5Gi.':.inva'u:m under my hand this the éa“_‘-_l- day of
985. .

.-l-:"-_

'ul' 1

Notary Public] : =: © it

tE: =. _":: ;:“&:

NOTARTAL SEAL 00 M AN

) q"r,' : errt’ Y " ..t*
My commission expires:__ZZ_-Q 3-5 b:J_ ", - ot
STATE OF ILLINOIS
L COUNTY
X, Jerry Campbell . a Notary Public in and for

said County in said State, hereby certify that M. . 6_501'&){‘(‘)

, whose name as President of Global Dis-
tribution Network, Inc., a corporation, is signed to the
foregoing Amendment to Lease Agreement and who is known to
me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said Amendment to Lease Agree-
ment, he, as such officer and with full authority, exe—
cuted the same voluntarily for and as the act of said cor-
poration.

Given under my hand this the 7th day of March ,
1985, T
ﬁtar’f’ Publ :|.i E? '"'
NOTARIAL SEAL e e .
S COMMICEID &
“itfi“::uu !
*Zﬁlﬁ-’*g

My commission expiresg: ' of Seoy 152,23
SV SRR et




